

01-22-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Popt Dt. #11

01-28-2002

1.72.02

O(C) (IV (VCL)) SP S S	01-20	200	_			" / (
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	[[65] \$7 ((6)] \$316) 31616 (416) 21				U.S. DEPART U.S. Pate	MENT OF C		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	10196	1591	▼		▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: f	Please red	ord the att	ached	l original document	s or copy the	reof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): D'MANNCO, INC. Individual(s)	Association Limited Partnership ttached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	2. Nam Nar Inte Add Stre City	ne and adene:DER rnal lress:et Addres _ Powell Individual(s Association General Pa Corporation Other ignee is not a gnetions mus	s: 20 s) citiz nartners artners domicil	s of receiving part L INDUSTRIES, DO DeBusk Land State: TN Z Zenship ship te TN led in the United State on is attached: Y separate document for dress(es) attached?	e ip: 37849 ss, a domestic fes \(\sigma \) no om assignmen		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		В. Т	rademark 1,967,		jistration No.(s)			
	Additional number(s) at		Yes		No			
5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seth M. Blum	orrespondence				oplications and ed:		2	
Internal Address: Saliwanchik, Lloyd a		7. Tota	Enclose	ed	o be charged to d			
Street Address: 1000 Legion Place, Su	uite 1750	•	osit accou	unt nu	umber:			
City: Orlando State: FL Z								
0.0	DO NOT USE	THIS SI	PACE					
9. Signature.								
Name of Person Signing	S al number of pages including cov	ignature er sheet, atta	chments, and	docume	ent:	Date		

01/25/2002 GTOH11

00000176 190065

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

1950355 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH 25.00 CH 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, D'MANNCO, INC., a Florida corporation ("ASSIGNOR") does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey and grant to DEROYAL INDUSTRIES, INC., a Tennessee Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks described more fully in Schedule "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Marks"), together with all good will pertaining thereto, for the United States of America and all countries of the world, including the U.S. Trademark Registrations, for any such Marks listed on Schedule A;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, transfer, sale, pledge, hypothecation, security or other interest or encumbrance has been or will be made, granted or entered into which would conflict with this Trademark Assignment or the rights, title and interests assigned herein and that any prior security interest or pledge of any of the Marks has been released prior to, or concurrent with the execution hereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any other appropriate governmental authority or agency, to issue or transfer all trademark registrations which may issue in any way relating to the Mark to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Trademark Assignment;

ASSIGNOR binds himself or herself, as well as his or her heirs, successors, assigns and legal and personal representatives, to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts, that may be deemed necessary by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right, title and interest herein conveyed, in whole or in part, and to enable such right, title and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office or any other appropriate governmental authority or agency;

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he or she will at any time upon request, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the Mark and the history thereof known to ASSIGNOR or to his or her heirs, executors and administrators and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any legal proceeding when requested to do so by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2431 FRAME: 0632

Executed this day of _	 , 1999.
	"ASSIGNOR"
	D'Manneo, Inc.
	By: Clay R. M. Pobrets Title: President
Subscribed and Sworn to Before methis lay of	Carrie P. Fagan MY COMMISSION # CC807298 EXPIRES January 8, 2001 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.
My Commission Expires:	
	"ASSIGNEE"
	DeRoyal Industries, Inc.
	By: Outro O De Dush
	Title: Chairman
Subscribed and Sworn to Before me this 8th lay of Novamber 1999	

My Commission Exp. Aug. 29, 2004

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 2431 FRAME: 0633

INTELECTUAL PROPERTY CONTROL

DOMESTIC	IDENTITY	ISSUED	MAINTENANCE	
TRADEMARK	NUMBER	DATE	5 YEAR	10 YEAR
SOFTEZE	1700416	07/14/1992	07/14/1997	07/14/2002
HANDEZE	1901657	06/27/1995	06/27/2000	06/27/2005
BUTTERFLY(LOGO)	1942839	12/19/1995	12/19/2000	12/19/2005
PUCCI	1967511	04/09/1996	04/09/2001	
BUTTERFLY(STICKER)	1950355	01/23/1996	01/23/2001	01/23/2006

INTERNATIONAL	IDENTITY	ISSUED	MAINTENA	NCE
TRADEMARK	NUMBER	DATE	10 YEAR	20 YEAR
NORWAY-				
BUTTERFLY(LOGO)	187097	12/04/1997	12/04/2007	12/04/2017
PUCCI	194650	03/12/1998	03/12/2008	03/12/2018
SOUTH KOREA				
BUTTERFLY(LOGO)	396299	02/19/1998	02/19/2008	02/19/2018
PUCCI	396288	02/19/1998	02/19/2008	02/19/2018
EUROPEAN COMMUNITY				
BUTTERFLY(LOGO)	448621	01/27/1999	01/27/2009	01/27/2019
PUCCI	476176	12/23/1998	12/23/2008	12/23/2018

	IDENTITY	ISSUED	MAINTENANCE		
PATENT	NUMBER	DATE	4 YEAR	8 YEAR	12 YEAR
HAND	5020515	06/04/1991	06/04/1994	06/04/1998	06/04/2002
	5056504	10/15/1991	10/15/1994		
SHORT OPPONENS	5531668		·		07/02/2007
SOFTEZE(DESIGN)	333520			NANCE REQU	
RIP(DESIGN)	362914	10/03/1995	NO MAINTE	VANCE REQU	
KNEE	5385538	01/31/1995	01/31/1998	01/31/2002	
	5462517	10/31/1995	10/31/1998	10/31/2002	10/31/2006
	5626557	05/06/1997	05/06/2000		
ELBOW	5514081	05/07/1996	05/07/1999	05/07/2003	05/07/2007

LICENSING AGREEMENTS

ORTHOTIC REHABILITATIONS PRODUCTS, INC., KEITH G. LUBER, GEORGE H. LUBER COMMENCING 12/2/94

RESTORITIVE PRODUCTS, INC.

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

COMMENCING 2/6/98

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REEL: 2431 FRAME: 0634

